Devices
High High
AlGaAs Efficiency Performance
Red Red Green    Description
HDSP-M101 HDSP-4501 HDSP-5101 26.5 mm Common Row Anode
HDSP-M103 HDSP-4503 HDSP-5103 26.5 mm Common Row Cathode
Features
• Multiple Colors Available

2
Part Numbering System
HDSP   -   X   X   X   X
Device Configuration/Color[1]
1: Common Row Anode
3: Common Row Cathode
Character Height/Device Configuration[1]
Refer to Respective Datasheet
Package Configuration[1]
1: 1.04 inch Character Height (for HDSP-5xxx only)
4: 0.68 inch Character Height (for HDSP-5xxx only)
5: 5 x 7 Dot Matrix
Package Type/Color[1]
5: 5 x 7 Dot Matrix
L: 17.3 mm (0.68 inch) 5 x 7 Dot Matrix
M: 26.5 mm (1.04 inch) 5 x 7 Dot Matrix
Notes:
1. For codes not listed in the figure above, please refer to the respective datasheet or contact your nearest
Agilent representative for details.
2. Bin options refer to shippable bins for a part number. Color and Intensity Bins are typically restricted to 1
bin per tube (exceptions may apply). Please refer to respective datasheet for specific bin limit information.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
3
                                                         FUNCTION
       HDSP-M101/                       HDSP-M103/
  PIN -4501/-5101                         -4503/-5103
1 COLUMN 1 CATHODE        ROW 1 CATHODE
2 NO PIN                                 NO PIN
3 ROW 3 ANODE                    COLUMN 3 ANODE
4 COLUMN 2 CATHODE        ROW 3 CATHODE
5 NO PIN                                 NO PIN
6 ROW 5 ANODE                    COLUMN 1 ANODE
7 NO PIN                                 NO PIN
8 ROW 6 ANODE                    COLUMN 2 ANODE
9 ROW 7 ANODE                    ROW 7 CATHODE
10 COLUMN 3 CATHODE        ROW 6 CATHODE
11 COLUMN 5 CATHODE        COLUMN 4 ANODE
12 NO PIN                                 NO PIN
13 ROW 4 ANODE                    ROW 5 CATHODE
14 NO PIN                                 NO PIN
15 COLUMN 4 CATHODE        ROW 4 CATHODE
16 ROW 2 ANODE                    ROW 2 CATHODE
17 NO PIN                                 NO PIN
18 ROW 1 ANODE                    COLUMN 5 ANODE
HDSP-M10x/450x/510x Series
Package Dimensions
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
4
Internal Circuit Diagrams
HDSP-M101/4501/5101 HDSP-M103/4503/5103
COMMON ANODE ROW COMMON CATHODE ROW
Notes:
1. Average power is based on 20 dots per character. Total package power dissipation should not exceed 1.5 W.
2. Do not exceed maximum average current per dot.
3. For the HDSP-L10X/M10X series displays, derate maximum average current above 35°C at 0.31 mA/°C. For the HDSP-L20X/450X
series and HDSP-540X/510X series displays, derate maximum average current above 35°C at 0.2 mA/°C. This derating is based on a
device mounted in a socket having a thermal resistance junction to ambient of 50°C/W per package.
Absolute Maximum Ratings at 25°C
Description HDSP-M10X Series HDSP-450X Series HDSP-510X Series
Average Power per Dot 75 mW
(TA = 25°C)[1]
Peak Forward Current per Dot 125 mA 90 mA 90 mA
(TA = 25°C)[1,2]
Average Forward Current per Dot 23 mA 15 mA 15 mA
(TA = 25°C)[1,3]